
Subject: 

Reference: Letter No. PSC/DPC/H&ME/26/2022-05 (C.No.7079018) dated 
06.11.2023 of J&K Public. Service. Commission. 

S.No 

As recommended by the J&K Departmental Promotion Committee/ 
J&K Public Service Commission, sanction is hereby accorded to the 
regualarization/confirmation of following Food Safety Officers (Food Inspectors) 
as Assistant Commissioner Food Safety of Jammu & Kashmir Drugs & Food 
Control Organization, in the pay scale of (RS. 2125-3600, pre-revised) 

Rs. 47600-151100 Level-8, from the dates as shown against each: 

2 
3 

4 

1. Khalida Amin 

5 

6 

7. 

9 
10. 
11. 

12. 

13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 

17. 

19. 
20. 

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
HEALTH & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT BRANCH 
Civil Secretariat, J&K. 

21. 

Regularization/confirmation of Food Safety Officers (Food 
Inspectors) as Assistant Commissioner Food Safety of Jammu & 
Kashmir Drugs & Food Control Organization. 

22. 
23. 

Government Order No. 925 - JK (HME) of 2023 
Dated: 16.11.2023 

24. 

Name of the Officers 

Shagufa Jalal 
Madan Lal 
Pankaj Soni 
Prem Nath (SC) 
Shabir Ahmad Faridy 
(RBA) 
Tarig Ahmad Bhat 
Rajan Kapoor 
Dev Dutt Sharma 

Ghulam Qadir (SOC) 

18. Yameen ul Nabi 

Rafig Ahmad Dar 
Javed Ahmad Beigh 
Khursheed Ahmad Wani 
Hilal Ahmad Mir (RBA) 
Aijaz Igbal Saboon 
Suranjeet Singh 
Sushma Koul 

Shallo Ram 
Farid Ahmad Beigh 
Sanjeev Bali 
Sheikh Zameer Ahmad 
Ajay Khajuria 
Zahoor Ahmad Sheikh 

Date of regularization 
14.02.2012 to 28.02.2018 

14.02.2012 
14.02.2012 
14.02.2012 

14.02.2012 to 01.05.2015 

14.02.2012 to 28.02.2022 

25.03.2013 to 30.06.2023 
25.03.2013 
09.11.2013 
09.11.2013 

09.11.2013 
09.11.2013 to 28.02.2021 
09.11.2013 to 31.03.2020 

09.11.2013 
09.11.2013 

22.03.2016 to 31.07.2023 
18.10.2022 
18.10.2022 

18.10.2022 
18.10.2022 to 31,10.2022 

18.10.2022 
18.10.2022 
20.04.2023 
01.08.2023 

The pay of the above officers shall be fixed in the pay scale of 
Assistant Commissioner, Food Safety under rules adjusting charge allowances, 
if any, drawn for holding the higher post. 



The confirmation/regularization of the above said officers shall be subject to the outcome of writ petition(s), if any, pending before any competent Court of law. 
By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir. 

Sd/ 
(Bhupinder Kumar) IAS 

Secretary to the Government, 
Dated: 16.11.2023 No. HME-HRM/34/2021-02(C.No. 24470) 

Copy to the: 
1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K. 
2. Joint Secretary (JK&L), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India. 3. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration 

Department. 
4. Commissioner, Food & Drugs Administration, J&K. 
5. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K, Jammu. 
6. Secretary, Jammu & Kashmir Public Service Commission. 
7. OSD with Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&k. 8. Concerned. 

9. PS to the Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education 
Department. 

10.I/C VWebsite H&ME. 
11. Government Order file/Stock file/Monday Return file. 

|6-}202.3 
(Chand Kishor Sharma) JKAS 

Additional Secretary to the Government 
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