

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

HEALTH & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT BRANCH Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject:

Regularization/confirmation of Food Safety Officers (Food Inspectors) as Assistant Commissioner Food Safety of Jammu & Kashmir Drugs & Food Control Organization.

Reference: Letter No. PSC/DPC/H&ME/26/2022-05 (C.No.7079018) dated

06.11.2023 of J&K Public Service Commission.

Government Order No. 925 – JK (HME) of 2023 Dated: 16.11.2023

As recommended by the J&K Departmental Promotion Committee/ J&K Public Service Commission, sanction is hereby accorded to the regularization/confirmation of following Food Safety Officers (Food Inspectors) as Assistant Commissioner Food Safety of Jammu & Kashmir Drugs & Food Control Organization, in the pay scale of (Rs. 2125-3600, pre-revised) Rs. 47600-151100 Level-8, from the dates as shown against each:-

S.No		Date of regularization
1.	Khalida Amin	14.02.2012 to 28.02.2018
2.	Shagufa Jalal	14.02.2012
3.	Madan Lal	14.02.2012
4.	Pankaj Soni	14.02.2012
5.	Prem Nath (SC)	14.02.2012 to 01.05.2015
6.	Shabir Ahmad Faridy (RBA)	14.02.2012 to 28.02.2022
7.	Tariq Ahmad Bhat	25.03.2013 to 30.06.2023
8.	Rajan Kapoor	25.03.2013
9.	Dev Dutt Sharma	09.11.2013
10.	Ghulam Qadir (SOC)	09.11.2013
11.	Rafiq Ahmad Dar	09.11.2013
12.	Javed Ahmad Beigh	09.11.2013 to 28.02.2021
13.	Khursheed Ahmad Wani	09.11.2013 to 31.03.2020
14.	Hilal Ahmad Mir (RBA)	09.11.2013
15.	Aijaz Iqbal Saboon	09.11.2013
16.	Suranjeet Singh	22.03.2016 to 31.07.2023
17.	Sushma Koul	18.10.2022
18.	Yameen ul Nabi	18.10.2022
19.	Shallo Ram	18.10.2022
20.	Farid Ahmad Beigh	18.10.2022 to 31.10.2022
21.	Sanjeev Bali	18.10.2022
22.	Sheikh Zameer Ahmad	18.10.2022
23.	Ajay Khajuria	20.04.2023
24.	Zahoor Ahmad Sheikh	01.08.2023

The pay of the above officers shall be fixed in the pay scale of Assistant Commissioner, Food Safety under rules adjusting charge allowances, if any, drawn for holding the higher post.

shorat Vishel

The confirmation/regularization of the above said officers shall be subject to the outcome of writ petition(s), if any, pending before any competent Court of law.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

Dated: 16.11.2023

(Bhupinder Kumar) IAS

Secretary to the Government,

No. HME-HRM/34/2021-02(C.No. 24470) Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.

2. Joint Secretary (JK&L), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 4. Commissioner, Food & Drugs Administration, J&K.
- 5. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K, Jammu.
- 6. Secretary, Jammu & Kashmir Public Service Commission.
- 7. OSD with Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 8. Concerned.
- 9. PS to the Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department.
- 10. I/C Website H&ME.

11. Government Order file/Stock file/Monday Return file.

(Chand Kishor Sharma) JKAS

Additional Secretary to the Government